RURAL FREE DELIVERY
573 ERIE/KANS., 1902, Rt 3, VG Type 1 on cvr w/ltatlened wrinkles. E$5
574 Gansevoort/NY, 1908, Ty 11 (mss. town, rte & date) on PPC. Est $6.00
575 GREENFIELD/MASS., 1903, VG Type 1, Rt.1 on cover. Es1. $8.00
576 Henderson/Minn., 1907, Type 11 (RFD, town, & date) on PPC. unlst E$6.00
577 HIRAM/MAINE, 1908, G + (o'strl<) Type 2F on PPC. Est $5.00
578 JEFFERSONV1LLENT.,1907, G + Type 2F, Rt.2 on PPC. Es1. $5.00
579 LANCASTERINH, 1906, G Type 1A, 11.1 on PPC. Est. $5.00

'Sc Per Wutd O...et 1 '0 Word•
S l :25 Minimum Ch••1• AnJ Ad
How To Order
Ple~St' print :>nd pu11c: tt• .ol•• Not re<ponscble lor errors due to longh-lnd or illreible copy . 1\b­
brrvo~loons couool 1 woo :1 •• -H.Io . hyph('P;~'c<l words count as 2 word~. lop (.;ode free
Ad expiration date indicated at end of each ad, i.e., [19-5] means ad will
expire with this issue.
POSTAL illSTORY FOR
SALE
SHE SAYS "We should be traveling!" There­
fore liquidating 90% - including USA #1 on
cover; PA registered covers (1840's); Civil
War Group (Indiana); misc. covers 1840-90;
Territorial material from MT-AK-KS-OK-AZ-
NM; DPOs from 15 + states; RPOs; turn-of­
century material; plus hundreds of nice pic­
ture post cards. Free lists. Hal Smith, 2109
Briarcliff, Bethany, OK 73008. [19-6]
SEVERAL COVER LOTS - Sell/trade/Give
away? 19 CA-Mostly DPOS (Fitchburg,
Edenvale, Valencia, University, etc.); 26
1880's PAAd corner covers w/duplex (most- ·
ly Phila); 7 PA DPO's (Garman Mills/Lov.ejoy,
Middahs, etc.); 5 Western RPO's; 3 RFD's; 2
mss. cancels; 50+ other DPO's, PPC's, Un-
89
usual towns. Paul Andersen , Box 2184,
Laguna Hills, CA 92654 [19-5]
TOWNS: FOR SALE
CALIFORNIA COVERS: W.F. Santa Cruz
(German script), Lonoak, Panache, W. F.
Anaheim 1870, Mulberry, San Juan 1879 &
1882, Uanada, Cook, Rock Creek, Fosters
Bar, Las Cruces, Millerton, Timbuctoo, Red
Dog, Greenwich, Sumner, Telegraph City,
Todds Valley, West Berkeley, Mosquito
Gulch, Alila, Tulare Co.; Geiserville, Old
Creek, Coarse Gold, Gold Gulch, Kanawha,
New Hope, North Lemescal, Buena Vista,
Somersville, Maxwell's Creek, Silver Moun­
tain. P.O. Box246, TresPinos, CA95075.[19-
6]
CALIFORNIA POSTMARKS: I have recently
acquired a collection of over 3,000 California
postmarks. Mostly 4-bars on cover.
Hundereds of DPOs. Send me your town or .
county wants. Can send on approval. Jim
Bell, P.O. Box 1145, Sandpoint, ID 83864.
[19-5]
VERMONT COVERS, stampless to ·1930,
sent on approval. Ask for general sampling
or specific towns. Donald Nash, 612 Tophill,
Tyler, TX 75703 [2(}1]
MODERN POSTAL
illSTORY: FOR SALE
MY SPECIALTY Ia 20th Century United
States postal hiat()l)'. Want lists serviced. /V)­
provals with references. No FDCs. FWck Lan­
caster, Maine-ly Modern Philatelics, P.O. Box
428, Skowhegan, ME 04976. [2(}2]
TOWNS: WANTED
COLLINS, COLLINSTOWN, Collinsville,
Fort Collins, etc. postmarks and Collins re­
lated on covers/cards, all states. Have any­
thing? Robert W. Collins, 25407 Hall Drive,
Westlake, Ohio 44145 [20-4]
·FLORIDA COVERS. Territorial, Con­
federate, unusual postmarks, franking, con­
tents, advertising. Buy or trade. Herb Mc­
Neal, 520 Lakemont Av. South, Winter Park,
FL 32792 PH: (407) 644-4012. [20-2]
HANOVER, HANOVER Center, Etna, NH
covers wanted, all eras. Especially want 1900